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Table 8. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion in Racial Groups within ZIP Codes of 
Residence 
 American 

Indian or 
Alaska Native 

Asian Black or 
African 
American 

Native 
Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific 
Islander 

White Mixed 
Race 

Other 

Candidates for 
parent survey 
(n=25,961)* 

 
0.5 (1) 

 
6.6 
(10) 

 
6.4 (11) 

 
0.1 (0.2) 

 
79.0 
(17) 

 
2.9 (2) 

 
4.4 
(7) 

SRS for medical 
chart abstraction 
(n=711)** 

 
0.5 (1) 

 
6.2 (9) 

 
6.6 (11) 

 
0.1 (0.2) 

 
79.5 
(17) 

 
2.9 (2) 

 
4.3 
(7) 

Reviewed and 
abstracted medical 
charts (n=590)*** 

 
0.6 (4) 

 
5.2 (8) 

 
6.1 (10) 

 
0.1 (0.2) 

 
81.3 
(16) 

 
2.7 (2) 

 
3.9 
(6) 

*Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members 
due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961 
** Among an SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=722), no information available for 11 
members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=711 
*** Among children with reviewed and abstracted medical records (n=600), no information 
available for 10 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=590 
 
Table 9. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion Reporting Hispanic Ethnicity within ZIP 
Codes of Residence 
Hispanic Ethnicity 
Candidates for parent survey (n=25,961)* 11.4 (15) 
SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=711)** 11.2 (15) 
Reviewed and abstracted medical charts (n=590)*** 10.1 (15) 
*Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members 
due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961 
** Among an SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=722), no information available for 11 
members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=711 
*** Among children with reviewed and abstracted medical records (n=600), no information 
available for 10 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=590 
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Table 10. Median Household Income within ZIP Codes of Residence 
 
Description 

 
Mean 

 
SD 

 
Min 

25th 
Percentile 

 
Median 

75th 
Percentile 

 
Max 

Candidates for 
parent survey 
(n=25,961)* 

 
$71,418 

 
$28,320 

 
$9,487 

 
$50,794 

 
$66,624 

 
$86,364 

 
$234,932 

SRS for medical 
chart abstraction 
(n=711)** 

 
$71,019 

 
$28,306 

 
$17,058 

 
$49,629 

 
$65,980 

 
$87,680 

 
$213,423 

Reviewed and 
abstracted 
medical charts 

 

 
$66,679 

 
$26,831 

 
$17,058 

 
$46,729 

 
$62,237 

 
$80,157 

 
$213,423 

*Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members 
due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961 
** Among an SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=722), no information available for 11 
members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=711 
*** Among children with reviewed and abstracted medical records (n=600), no information 
available for 10 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=590 
 
 
Table 11. Proportion of ZIP Codes Categorized as Urban 
Description Mean SD Min 25th 

Percentile 
Median 75th 

Percentile 
Max 

Candidates for 
parent survey 
(n=25,961)* 

 
80.4 

 
31.0 

 
0 

 
73.7 

 
97.0 

 
100 

 
100 

SRS for medical 
chart abstraction 
(n=711)** 

 
80.4 

 
31.0 

 
0 

 
74.0 

 
96.9 

 
100 

 
100 

Reviewed and 
abstracted 
medical charts 

 

 
76.7 

 
33.7 

 
0 

 
66.1 

 
95.7 

 
100 

 
100 

*Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members 
due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961 
** Among an SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=722), no information available for 11 
members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=711 
*** Among children with reviewed and abstracted medical records (n=600), no information 
available for 10 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=590 
 
 
 
 


