Table 8. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion in Racial Groups within ZIP Codes of Residence

	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		Mixed Race	Other
Candidates for parent survey (n=25,961)*	0.5 (1)	6.6 (10)	6.4 (11)	0.1 (0.2)	79.0 (17)	2.9 (2)	4.4 (7)
SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=711)**	0.5 (1)	6.2 (9)	6.6 (11)	0.1 (0.2)	79.5 (17)	` '	4.3 (7)
Reviewed and abstracted medical charts (n=590)***	0.6 (4)	5.2 (8)	6.1 (10)	0.1 (0.2)	81.3 (16)	2.7 (2)	3.9 (6)

^{*}Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961

Table 9. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion Reporting Hispanic Ethnicity within ZIP Codes of Residence

Hispanic Ethnicity	
Candidates for parent survey (n=25,961)*	11.4 (15)
SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=711)**	11.2 (15)
Reviewed and abstracted medical charts (n=590)***	10.1 (15)

^{*}Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961

^{**} Among an SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=722), no information available for 11 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=711

^{***} Among children with reviewed and abstracted medical records (n=600), no information available for 10 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=590

^{**} Among an SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=722), no information available for 11 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=711

^{***} Among children with reviewed and abstracted medical records (n=600), no information available for 10 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=590

Table 10. Median Household Income within ZIP Codes of Residence

				25th		75th	
Description	Mean	SD	Min	Percentile	Median	Percentile	Max
Candidates for parent survey (n=25,961)*	\$71,418	\$28,320	\$9,487	\$50,794	\$66,624	\$86,364	\$234,932
SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=711)**	\$71,019	\$28,306	\$17,058	\$49,629	\$65,980	\$87,680	\$213,423
Reviewed and abstracted medical charts	\$66,679	\$26,831	\$17,058	\$46,729	\$62,237	\$80,157	\$213,423

^{*}Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961

Table 11. Proportion of ZIP Codes Categorized as Urban

Table 11: 1 Toportion of Eli Todaes Outegonized as Orban							
Description	Mean	SD		25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Max
Candidates for parent survey (n=25,961)*	80.4	31.0	0	73.7	97.0	100	100
SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=711)**	80.4	31.0	0	74.0	96.9	100	100
Reviewed and abstracted medical charts	76.7	33.7	0	66.1	95.7	100	100

^{*}Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961

^{**} Among an SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=722), no information available for 11 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=711

^{***} Among children with reviewed and abstracted medical records (n=600), no information available for 10 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=590

^{**} Among an SRS for medical chart abstraction (n=722), no information available for 11 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=711

^{***} Among children with reviewed and abstracted medical records (n=600), no information available for 10 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=590